



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05260407 April 07, 2026 2:00 PM  
**District:** District 5  
**Contract Time:** 150 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Desc:** Drainage Repair

**Call Order:** 009  
**Counties:** VOLUSIA

**Contract:** E56D7  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 41232657258 (\*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DDS ENTERPRISES LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$317,710.75	100.00%
2	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$356,287.63	112.14%
3	YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$358,958.00	112.98%
4	PREMIER PAVING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$362,110.40	113.97%
5	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$365,276.50	114.97%
6	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$391,168.50	123.12%
7	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$421,161.50	132.56%
8	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$424,451.50	133.60%
9	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$443,120.98	139.47%
10	GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$472,561.50	148.74%
11	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$713,598.40	224.61%
12	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$967,567.80	304.54%
13	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$984,671.50	309.93%
	MACO PARTNERS INC	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



**Vendor Ranking**

---

**Letting:** 05260407 April 07, 2026 2:00 PM  
**District:** District 5  
**Contract Time:** 150 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Desc:** Drainage Repair

**Call Order:** 009  
**Counties:** VOLUSIA

**Contract:** E56D7  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 41232657258 (\*)



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05260407 April 07, 2026

**Call Order:** 009

**Contract:** E56D7

**District:** District 5

**Counties:** VOLUSIA

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 150 CALENDAR DAYS

**Project(s):** 41232657258 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Drainage Repair

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E56D7  
 Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-58  
 Fiscal Year: 2026  
 County: Volusia  
 Contract Calendar Days: 150  
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract. Contract Time begins on July 1, 2026.

**Intent:**

The work under this Contract consists of drainage system restoration, including ditch cleaning; culvert, inlet and side drain replacement; and concrete ditch pavement installation.

**Experience:**

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DDS ENTERPRISES LLC		(2) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(3) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,972.50000	35,972.50	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	37,436.53000	37,436.53	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		688.000 LF	6.00000	4,128.00	1.67000	1,148.96	5.00000	3,440.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DDS ENTERPRISES LLC		(2) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(3) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>								
0020 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		94.000 LF	15.00000	1,410.00	19.19000	1,803.86	12.00000	1,128.00
0025 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		3.000 EA	3,500.00000	10,500.00	1,868.93000	5,606.79	4,000.00000	12,000.00
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00	512.55000	512.55	500.00000	500.00
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.500 AC	20,000.00000	10,000.00	5,175.86000	2,587.93	10.00000	5.00
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(1.500) AC (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	51,971.63000	51,971.63	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0045 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		935.800 CY	42.50000	39,771.50	56.43000	52,807.19	25.00000	23,395.00
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		18.100 CY	125.00000	2,262.50	121.32000	2,195.89	50.00000	905.00
0055 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		159.000 LF	205.00000	32,595.00	190.43000	30,278.37	280.00000	44,520.00
0060 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		223.000 LF	235.00000	52,405.00	181.22000	40,412.06	290.00000	64,670.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DDS ENTERPRISES LLC		(2) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(3) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>								
0065 0430982625 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00	1,449.74000	5,798.96	3,000.00000	12,000.00
0070 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00	1,730.08000	6,920.32	3,500.00000	14,000.00
0075 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		426.000 SY	90.00000	38,340.00	91.32000	38,902.32	135.00000	57,510.00
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,977.000 SY	8.75000	61,048.75	6.01000	41,931.77	5.00000	34,885.00
<b>0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)</b>				<b>\$317,710.75</b>		<b>\$356,287.63</b>		<b>\$358,958.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$317,710.75</b>		<b>\$356,287.63</b>		<b>358,958.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(5) MAER HOMES, LLC		(6) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		688.000 LF	5.00000	3,440.00	7.00000	4,816.00	5.00000	3,440.00
0020 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		94.000 LF	150.00000	14,100.00	12.00000	1,128.00	25.00000	2,350.00
0025 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		3.000 EA	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.500 AC	40.00000	20.00	2,000.00000	1,000.00	20,000.00000	10,000.00
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(1.500) AC (LS)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0045 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		935.800 CY	12.00000	11,229.60	35.00000	32,753.00	45.00000	42,111.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(5) MAER HOMES, LLC		(6) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>								
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		18.100 CY	25.00000	452.50	35.00000	633.50	75.00000	1,357.50
0055 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		159.000 LF	239.00000	38,001.00	225.00000	35,775.00	250.00000	39,750.00
0060 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		223.000 LF	250.00000	55,750.00	265.00000	59,095.00	275.00000	61,325.00
0065 0430982625 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD		4.000 EA	5,500.00000	22,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
0070 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		4.000 EA	7,000.00000	28,000.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	5,800.00000	23,200.00
0075 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		426.000 SY	105.00000	44,730.00	135.00000	57,510.00	125.00000	53,250.00
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,977.000 SY	4.90000	34,187.30	8.00000	55,816.00	5.00000	34,885.00
<b>0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)</b>				<b>\$362,110.40</b>		<b>\$365,276.50</b>		<b>\$391,168.50</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREMIER PAVING, LLC		(5) MAER HOMES, LLC		(6) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$362,110.40</b>		<b>\$365,276.50</b>		<b>391,168.50</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(8) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(9) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	36,500.00000	36,500.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	40,283.00000	40,283.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	25,550.00000	25,550.00	25,550.00000	25,550.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		688.000 LF	12.00000	8,256.00	12.00000	8,256.00	5.00000	3,440.00
0020 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		94.000 LF	40.00000	3,760.00	40.00000	3,760.00	15.00000	1,410.00
0025 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		3.000 EA	6,000.00000	18,000.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.500 AC	1,000.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	500.00	5,000.00000	2,500.00
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(1.500) AC (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
0045 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		935.800 CY	45.00000	42,111.00	45.00000	42,111.00	41.29000	38,639.18



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(8) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(9) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>								
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		18.100 CY	35.00000	633.50	35.00000	633.50	65.54000	1,186.27
0055 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		159.000 LF	300.00000	47,700.00	310.00000	49,290.00	395.17000	62,832.03
0060 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		223.000 LF	325.00000	72,475.00	325.00000	72,475.00	415.25000	92,600.75
0065 0430982625 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
0070 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		4.000 EA	2,800.00000	11,200.00	2,850.00000	11,400.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
0075 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		426.000 SY	160.00000	68,160.00	160.00000	68,160.00	119.25000	50,800.50
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,977.000 SY	8.00000	55,816.00	8.00000	55,816.00	5.25000	36,629.25
<b>0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)</b>				<b>\$421,161.50</b>		<b>\$424,451.50</b>		<b>\$443,120.98</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(8) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(9) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$421,161.50</b>		<b>\$424,451.50</b>		<b>443,120.98</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(11) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(12) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	52,000.00000	52,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	90,530.00000	90,530.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	93,000.00000	93,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	84,320.00000	84,320.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		688.000 LF	3.50000	2,408.00	4.00000	2,752.00	15.00000	10,320.00
0020 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		94.000 LF	18.00000	1,692.00	4.00000	376.00	55.00000	5,170.00
0025 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		3.000 EA	5,100.00000	15,300.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	227.00000	227.00	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.500 AC	6,200.00000	3,100.00	100.00000	50.00	2,500.00000	1,250.00
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(1.500) AC (LS)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	65,200.00000	65,200.00
0045 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		935.800 CY	10.00000	9,358.00	88.00000	82,350.40	146.00000	136,626.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(11) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(12) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>								
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		18.100 CY	15.00000	271.50	300.00000	5,430.00	980.00000	17,738.00
0055 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		159.000 LF	185.00000	29,415.00	500.00000	79,500.00	632.00000	100,488.00
0060 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		223.000 LF	228.00000	50,844.00	500.00000	111,500.00	658.00000	146,734.00
0065 0430982625 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD		4.000 EA	3,500.00000	14,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	5,600.00000	22,400.00
0070 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		4.000 EA	12,500.00000	50,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	6,250.00000	25,000.00
0075 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		426.000 SY	134.00000	57,084.00	250.00000	106,500.00	336.00000	143,136.00
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,977.000 SY	6.00000	41,862.00	20.00000	139,540.00	15.00000	104,655.00
<b>0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)</b>				<b>\$472,561.50</b>		<b>\$713,598.40</b>		<b>\$967,567.80</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(11) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(12) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$472,561.50		\$713,598.40		967,567.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(13) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>									
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	230,000.00000	230,000.00					
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	33,000.00000	33,000.00					
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		688.000 LF	7.00000	4,816.00					
0020 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		94.000 LF	10.00000	940.00					
0025 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		3.000 EA	7,800.00000	23,400.00					
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	650.00000	650.00					
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.500 AC	6,495.00000	3,247.50					
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(1.500) AC (LS)	97,430.00000	97,430.00					
0045 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		935.800 CY	130.00000	121,654.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(13) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF</b>										
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		18.100 CY	130.00000	2,353.00						
0055 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		159.000 LF	650.00000	103,350.00						
0060 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		223.000 LF	650.00000	144,950.00						
0065 0430982625 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD		4.000 EA	7,800.00000	31,200.00						
0070 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		4.000 EA	10,400.00000	41,600.00						
0075 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		426.000 SY	130.00000	55,380.00						
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,977.000 SY	13.00000	90,701.00						
<b>0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)</b>					<b>\$984,671.50</b>					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 009

Contract: E56D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(13) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$984,671.50</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05260407 April 07, 2026 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E56D7

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*